

## FOX VALLEY PARK DISTRICT

### **Board of Trustees**

Serving the Fox Valley Park District Kane, DuPage, Kendall and Will Counties, Illinois

# SPECIAL MEETING AND BUDGET WORKSHOP

## February 28, 2015

Cole Administration Center 101 W. Illinois Avenue, Aurora 9:00 a.m.

### **AGENDA**

1.0	CALL MEETING TO ORDER	President Bunce
2.0	ROLL CALL	President Bunce
3.0	CONTINUED BUSINESS	President Bunce
4.0	NEW BUSINESS	
	<b>4.1</b> Award the bid in the amount of \$61,525 from Parvin-Clauss Sign Company, Carol Stream, Illinois, for the construction and installation of the Stuart Sports Complex way finding signs.	Jeff Palmquist
	<b>4.2</b> 2015-16 Budget Presentation	Director McCaul
5.0	ADJOURNMENT	President Bunce

The Fox Valley Park District is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are required to contact ADA Coordinator, Mr. Mike Erickson (630-897-0516) promptly to allow the District to make reasonable accommodations